
 

 

MAYOR JIM GRAY   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

 
 

       
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 
I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\HOME\FY 2018\REACH\OPERATING\Extension\19 Blue sheet memo Reach 
extension.doc 

 

 
 
TO:  JIM GRAY, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: August 23, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement with Reach 
 
Request:  
Request Council authorization to execute amendment to agreement with REACH to extend the 
period of performance to February 28, 2019.   
 
Why are you requesting?   
On October, 23rd, 2017 (Resolution No. 234-2017), Council authorized execution of an 
agreement with REACH providing an allocation of $20,000 provided by the 2017 Consolidated 
Plan for eligible CHDO Operating costs.   
 
This amendment extends the period of performance through February 28, 2019.  
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? Not applicable.  This 
amendment does not impact the cost.   
 
Are the funds budgeted? N/A 
 
File Number:  0934-18 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Charlie Lanter/Sally Hamilton 
 
 
 
 


